ZB21KCE-PFV
HFC, R-404A, 60Hz,  1- Phase, 208/230 V
Medium Temperature
Production Status: Available for sale to all U.S. customers. Please check with your local Emerson Climate
Technologies Representative for international availability.
Accessories
PartNumberCategory Description
018-0095-00 Crankcase Heater, 240V, 70W, 21" Lead LengthCrankcase Heaters
018-0095-01 Crankcase Heater, 480V, 70W, 21" Lead Length
018-0095-02 Crankcase Heater, 575V, 70W, 21" Lead Length
018-0095-03 Crankcase Heater, 240V, 70W, 32" Lead Length
018-0095-04 Crankcase Heater, 240V, 70W, 48” Lead Length
018-0095-05 Crankcase Heater, 480V, 70W, 48” Lead Length
018-0095-06 Crankcase Heater, 575V, 70W, 48" Lead Length
018-0095-07 Crankcase Heater, 120V, 70W, 48" Lead Length
018-0095-08 Crankcase Heater, 400V, 70W, 48" Lead Length
018-0095-09 Crankcase Heater, 277V, 70W, 21" Lead Length
918-0043-00
Crankcase Heater Kit, 240V, 70W, Wrap Around, 48" Lead Length
918-0043-01
Crankcase Heater Kit, 480V, 70W, Wrap Around, 48" Lead Length
918-0043-02
Crankcase Heater Kit, 575V, 70W, Wrap Around, 48" Lead Length
918-0043-07
Crankcase Heater Kit, 120V, 70W, Wrap Around, 48" Lead Length
998-7026-00 Crankcase Heater Enclosure Box
998-0166-00 Topcap Thermistor KitDischarge Line
998-0540-00 Discharge Line Thermostat Kit, 1/2" DLT-Stat 12" Leads, 2-Wire
998-0540-02 Discharge Line Thermostat Kit, 1/2" DLT-Stat 36" Leads, 2-Wire
998-0548-00
Discharge Line Thermostat Kit, 1/2" DLT-Stat 36" Leads With Alarm
998-7022-02 Discharge Line Thermostat Kit, 1/2", 36" Leads (Conduit Ready)
085-0160-00
3 Phase Voltage Monitor. For use with all Copeland 3 Phase
Compressors. Consult model family nomenclature for electrical
definition in the model number.
Electrical
085-CP2M-7K Dual High and Low Pressure Cut-Out ControlMiscellaneous
Page 1Scott Kohler
09/27/2016
Copyright © 2010 Emerson Climate Technologies, Inc. All rights reserved.
 of  2
PartNumberCategory Description
998-E022-01
Polyol Ester Oil. Approved for use with specific Copeland Hermetic &
Semi Hermetic models. Consult specific model family nomenclatures
for oil identifier in the model number.
527-0116-00
Spacer Mounting Kit, 30-35 Durometer, 1.45" OD, 0.44" ID, 0.75"
Height
Mounting
527-0157-00
High Durometer Mount Kit, 60-70 Durometer, 1.62" OD, 0.44" ID, 1.16"
Height
998-0178-00 Hard Mount Kit, 1.87" OD, 0.69" ID, 0.31" HeightMounting
65365 Oil Management Control w/ Junction Box 24V, 50/60HzOil Management
65366
Oil Management Control w/ Series Relief Connector 24V, 50/60Hz
65668 Oil Management, OMB Adapter (3/4" NPT)
66650 Oil Management, OMB Adapter (1 1/4"-12 Rotalock)
998-0034-01 Stub Tube to Rotalock, 3/4" Sweat to 1 1/4"-12 ThreadService Valves and
998-0034-07 Rotalock to Stub Tube Adapter, 1 1/4"-12 Thread to 3/4" Sweat
998-0034-15 Stub Tube to Rotalock, 1/2" Sweat (OD Applied) to 1"-14 Thread
998-0034-18 Rotalock to Stub Tube Adapter, 1"-14 Thread to 1/2" Sweat
998-0069-01
Stub Tube to Rotalock, 3/4" Sweat to 1 1/4"-12 Thread and 1/2" Sweat
to 1"-14 Thread
998-0510-98 Service Valve Kit, 1"-14 Thread to 1/2" Sweat
998-0511-02 Service Valve Kit, 1 1/4"-12 Thread to 3/4" Sweat
998-5100-42
Service Valve Kit, 1 1/4"-12 Thread to 3/4" Sweat and 1"-14 Thread to
1/2" Sweat
Page 2Scott Kohler
09/27/2016
Copyright © 2010 Emerson Climate Technologies, Inc. All rights reserved.
 of  2